
 

 

Swim England London Region & Swim England East Region  
Disability and Para-Swimming Duel in the pool 2022 

 
EVENT 1 Women Open 100m Freestyle          
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10            1:36.20                                            142               
2.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:58.24                                             76               
 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:58.24                                             273               
2.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10            1:36.20                                             236               
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8              1:10.98                                             354        
2.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:11.03                                             354        
3.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10            1:36.20                                             142               
4.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:58.24                                             76               
 
Open Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8              1:10.98                                             789        
2.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:11.03                                             540        



3.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:58.24                                             273               
4.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10            1:36.20                                             236               
 
 
 
EVENT 2 Men Open 100m Freestyle            
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results  
Place      Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA pt 
1.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                            -   1:54.43                                             60               
2.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                       -   2:03.24                                             48               
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            1:01.06                                             398               
2.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                         -   1:03.82                                             349               
3.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10            1:12.31                                             240               
4.            Leon LANE           23            L B Hounslow      14            1:19.94                                             177               
5.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9              1:25.17                                             146               
6.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                            -  1:54.43                                             60               
7.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                       -   2:03.24                                             48               
8.            Jacob Joseph REEVES       17            Ware                     -  2:43.03                                             20               
 
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            1:01.06                                             620               
2.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10            1:12.31                                             305               
3.            Leon LANE           23            L B Hounslow      14            1:19.94                                             276               
4.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9              1:25.17                                             237               
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 3 Women Open 50m Breaststroke        
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                          -  1:20.70                                             44           
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Saffire FONTENELLE         16            London Dis                     -   55.87                                 133               
2.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                         -   1:20.70                                             44           
              Caitlin TREVOR   18            Kingston Roy       14            DNC                         
                            
                  
EVENT 4 Men Open 50m Breaststroke          
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                8                 44.43                                 83               
2.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                       -   1:25.46                                         25               
3.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                            -   1:37.36                                         17               
4.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss                   -  2:01.41                                         8             
                                         
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                        -       38.95                                272        
2.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                8                 44.43                                183               
3.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                        -  1:25.46                                         25               
4.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                            -   1:37.36                                        17               
5.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss                  -   2:01.41                                        8             



 
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                 8                 44.43                                352               
 
 
EVENT 6 Men Open 200m IM                    
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9              3:19.92                                             164        
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                            2:33.35                                             365               
2.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9              3:19.19                                             166               
3.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9              3:19.92                                             164        
 
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9             3:19.19                                             276               
2.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9              3:19.92                                             272        
 
EVENT 7 Women Open 50m Backstroke          
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                         -   1:02.38                                             69           
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Saffire FONTENELLE         16            London Dis                         -     49.94                                    134               
2.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                          -  1:02.38                                             69           



3.            Isla SHAW             18            Kingston Roy                     -  1:29.97                                             23               
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 8 Men Open 50m Backstroke            
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                      -    1:04.99                                             39               
2.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                            -   1:12.99                                             28               
3.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss                   -  2:02.73                                             5             
4.            Toby METZGEN   10            London Dis                         -  2:22.59                                             3               
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                        -       35.06                                    254        
2.            Lewis SALMON   10            Hoddesdon                        -  1:04.99                                             39               
3.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                           -   1:12.99                                             28               
4.            Jacob Joseph REEVES       17            Ware                     -  1:29.62                                             15               
5.            Nathan DAWSON              16            London Dis                       -    1:47.79                                             8             
6.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss                   -  2:02.73                                             5             
7.            Toby METZGEN   10            London Dis                        -  2:22.59                                             3               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 9 Women Open 100m Breaststroke       
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    9              2:11.53                                             106               
2.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              2:20.09                                             88               
 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              2:20.09                                             310               
2.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    9              2:11.53                                             155               
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    9              2:11.53                                             106               
2.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              2:20.09                                             88               
 
Open Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              2:20.09                                             310               
2.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    9              2:11.53                                             155               
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 10 Men Open 100m Breaststroke         
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston               8              1:37.41                                             183        
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                             1:24.60                                             279               
2.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket           9              1:37.30                                             183               
3.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                8              1:37.41                                             183        
4.            Leon LANE           23            L B Hounslow      14            1:41.65                                             161               
5.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           8              1:42.43                                             157               
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                8              1:37.41                                             340        
2.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           8              1:42.43                                             293               
3.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          9              1:37.30                                             279               
4.            Leon LANE           23            L B Hounslow      14            1:41.65                                             249               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
EVENT 11 Women Open 200m Freestyle          
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            2:36.92                                             348        
Open Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            2:36.92                                             489        
EVENT 12 Men Open 200m Freestyle            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            2:15.15                                             397               
2.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                         -   2:17.53                                             377               
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            2:15.15                                             589               
EVENT 13 Women Open 400m Freestyle          
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8             4:57.17                                             487        
Open Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8             4:57.17                                             863        
EVENT 14 Men Open 400m Freestyle            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                         -   4:53.86                                             376               



EVENT 17 Women Open 50m Butterfly           
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               49.89                                 116        
2.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                        -    1:09.66                                             42           
3.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:15.87                                             33               
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               49.89                                 116        
2.            Saffire FONTENELLE         16            London Dis                       -       49.98                                 116               
3.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                         -   1:09.66                                          42           
4.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:15.87                                          33               
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               49.89                                 184        
2.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6              1:15.87                                         110               
EVENT 18 Men Open 50m Butterfly             
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 43.15                                128               
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                        -       30.48                                363        
2.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 43.15                                128               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DQ                                                      
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 43.15                                234               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DQ                                                      
EVENT 19 Women Open 100m Backstroke         
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 



1.            Isla SHAW             14            London Dis                        -   3:25.42                                             19               
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:18.92                                             336        
2.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8              1:50.05                                             124        
3.            Isla SHAW             14            London Dis                           3:25.42                                             19               
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:18.92                                             576        
2.            Brock WHISTON                25            London Dis           8              1:50.05                                             337        
EVENT 20 Men Open 100m Backstroke           
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                         -   1:15.87                                             258               
2.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10            1:30.13                                             154               
3.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9              1:37.87                                             120               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DNC                                                    
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10            1:30.13                                             256               
2.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9              1:37.87                                             207               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DNC                                                    
EVENT 21 Women Open 100m Butterfly          
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:31.37                                             213        
Open Age Group - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14            1:31.37                                             373        
EVENT 22 Men Open 100m Butterfly            
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 



1.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester                            2:25.57                                             35               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DNC                                                    
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
              Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14            DNC                                                    
EVENT 23 Women Open 50m Freestyle           
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               41.04                                174        
2.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6                 54.92                                 72           
3.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage                            1:07.51                                         39           
              Iris TURNER         14            Wycombe Dist    9              DNC                                                    
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14               33.50                                 320               
2.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               41.04                                 174        
3.            Saffire FONTENELLE         16            London Dis         -                   46.06                                 123               
4.            Elowyn MEERES 13            Wycombe Dist    6                 54.92                                 72           
5.            Elana-Mary KOTEI             10            Stevenage          -                  1:07.51                                         39           
              Caitlin TREVOR   18            Kingston Roy       14            DNC                                                    
              Iris TURNER        14            Wycombe Dist    9              DNC                                                    
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            P MOUSLEY-HASTINGS    18            West Suffolk        14               33.50                                 441               
2.            Evie HALLAS         14            Wycombe Dist    10               41.04                                 291        
3.            Elowyn MEERES  13            Wycombe Dist    6                 54.92                                 241        
              Caitlin TREVOR   18            Kingston Roy       14            DNC                                                    
              Iris TURNER         14            Wycombe Dist    9              DNC                                                    
EVENT 24 Men Open 50m Freestyle             
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 37.55                                 154               



2.            Jacob DESSOY     13            Thurrock                           -    1:00.64                                          36               
3.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss                  -  1:34.97                                           9             
              Martynas KAZAKEVICIUS      13            Wycombe Dist                    -  DNC                                                    
              Toby METZGEN   10            London Dis                         -  DQ                                                      
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14               27.48                               394        
2.            Corey HARE         16            Colchester            -                   31.06                                273        
3.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10               31.56                                 260        
4.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9                 36.25                                172        
5.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 37.55                                 154               
6.            Connor GILMORE              16            London Dis           -                   50.51                                 63               
7.            Jacob DESSOY    13            Thurrock                -               1:00.64                                          36               
8.            Jacob Joseph REEVES       17            Ware                    -  1:07.56                                          26               
9.            Thomas BARNARD            10            Camden Swiss      -               1:34.97                                          9             
              Toby METZGEN   10            London Dis                         DQ                                                      
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place     Name       AaD         Club        Class       Time                                    BDPoints               
1.            Rio RODGERS      17            Basildon Ph          14               27.48                                 538        
2.            Peter WINTER     42            Newmarket          10               31.56                                 359        
3.            Kai BRADFORD    12         London Dis           9                 36.25                                 304        
4.            Harry ARNOLD-PEPPER    13            Royston                9                 37.55                                 273        
 


